## City of Baker School Board Special Meeting 14750 Plank Road Baker, Louisiana 70704 225-774-5795

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: <u>05/26/2023</u> TIME: <u>5:00 p.m.</u>

PLACE OF MEETING: <u>City of Baker School Board Office</u>

14750 Plank Road, Baker, LA 70714

- **A. AGENDA: Action Items** The public may comment on Action Items. Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes per individual.
  - 1. Adopt the millage rates for 2023 (Action) Attorney Brandon DeCuir
  - 2. Consideration and Approval of the City of Baker School System *Student Rights & Responsibilities Handbook and Discipline Policy* for the 2023-2024 school year (**Action**)
  - 3. Consideration and Approval of Campus Consolidations (Action)
  - 4. Approval of Settlement in the Matter Entitled Alice Dale Cunningham, et al v. City of Baker School Board, Baker Heights Elementary School, Candace Bailey, John Doe Langston, ABC Insurance Company and XYZ Insurance Company, Docket No. 695,021.\*
    - \*Board may vote to go into Executive Session
- B. Date of Next Meeting -- June 6, 2023
- C. Adjournment (Action)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Debbie Dedeaux at 225.774.5795 describing the assistance that is necessary.